Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

06-17-1999





| 101067563  |  |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.     |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                       |
| Mark Thompson  | Name Mycogen Corporation   |
| Mark Knuth   | Internal Address:  |
| Guy Cardineau  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address:  |
| ■ Assignment □ Merger  | 5501 Oberlin Drive   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  |  |
| ☐ Other  | City San Diego State CA ZIP 92121                                  |
| Execution Date: July 30, 1997  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No                |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicati   | on, the execution date of the application is:                      |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Serial No. 09/222,594  |  |
| Docket No. MA-702D1  |  |
| Additional numbers a   | ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:              |
| Name: Jay M. Sanders   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00                                |
| Internal Address:  | ☐ Enclosed   |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                        |
| Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41 <sup>st</sup> Street  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Suite A-1  |  |
| City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32606   | 19-0065  |
| EU 1521 1522 15645921 (00000034 150015 03999554 DO NOT U   | SE THIS SPACE  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info<br/>true copy of the original document.</li> </ol> | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a             |
| Jay M. Sanders   | M. Sand June 9, 1999   |
| Name of Person Signing Signature   | Date   |
| Total nur  | nber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 |

ļ

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|                       |        |       | undersigned,   |            |     |       |                     |              |         |        |
|-----------------------|--------|-------|----------------|------------|-----|-------|---------------------|--------------|---------|--------|
| respectively, have in | vente  | d cer | tain new and u | seful imp  | OV  | emei  | nts in <i>Bacil</i> | lus thuring  | ziensis | Toxins |
| With Improved Ac      | tivity | , for | which an appl  | ication fo | r U | nited | d States Le         | tters Patent | was     |        |

| Signed by | us as dated below. |  |
|-----------|--------------------|--|
| ☐ filed   | Serial No          |  |

WHEREAS, MYCOGEN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at San Diego, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said MYCOGEN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MYCOGEN CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said MYCOGEN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said MYCOGEN CORPORATION, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said MYCOGEN CORPORATION; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said MYCOGEN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3 pages

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day o, 1997.                   | f |
|---|---|
| Signed MUR JUMPON  Mark Thompson  Address: 14873 Heather Glenway  San Diego, CA 92128 |   |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this                                | Ē |
| Signed Mark Knuth  Mark Knuth  Address: 16744 Valle Verde Road  Poway, CA 92074  6 MK |   |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3044 day of July, 1997.        |   |
| Signed Guy Cardineau &  |   |
| Address: 17041 Cloudcrost Drive Poway, CA 92064                                       |   |
|   |   |
| [ ATTACH NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR SIGNATURE(S) ]  |   |

Page 2 of 3 pages

PATENT REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0135

|   | NICKTANIA SALANGA SALA |
|---|--|
| State of California   |  |
| State of  |  |
| County of Lan brego   |  |
| on 30 July 1997 befor   | ire me, Kayy Barlow Notory Pul   |
| Date  | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)  1 th, Guy Cardine au. Mark Thomas   |
| personally appeared WWK Rhu   | 17h, guy (ardineau, Wark Nompy<br>Name(s) of Signer(s)   |
| personally known to me - OR - provec  | to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)  |
|   | whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument   |
|   | and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by   |
|   | his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),  |
| KAYE BARLOW   | or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.   |
| COMM. # 1005606   | executed the institution.  |
| SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires OCT 3, 1997   | WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
|   |  |
|   | Kayl Harlan  |
|   | / Signature of Notary Public   |
| Though the information below is not required by law   | - OPTIONAL   |
|   | reattachment of this form to another document.   |
| Description of Attached Documer   |  |
| Title or Type of Document: Sector   | ation & assignment far USP.  |
|   |  |
| Title or Type of Document: Sector   | Ation Y Uskigu mink far USP.  Number of Pages:   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selecter  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  | ation X Usilgu mink far USP.  7 Number of Pages:  None   |
| Title or Type of Document: Sellar  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  | ation X Usingu mank far USP.  Number of Pages:  None  10   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selected  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:   | ation X Usign mank far USP.  7 Number of Pages:  None  Signer's Name:  |
| Title or Type of Document: Selected  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  | ation Y Usuign mink fair USP.  Number of Pages:  None  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selected  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  | ation Y Usuign mink fair USP.  Number of Pages:  None  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer   |
| Title or Type of Document: Sellar  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General  | Ation Y (Lakingum and far USP)  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner— Limited General   |
| Title or Type of Document: Sellar  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual   | Atom Y (Lakingu m and far USF)  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner— Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selective  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  | Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selective Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(selective)  A Individual  | Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selectory  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  | Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selective Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer  | Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selective Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  | Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER  |
| Title or Type of Document: Selective Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  | Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selectory  Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator | Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:   |
| Title or Type of Document: Selective Document Date: 30 July 9  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  | Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:   |

**RECORDED: 06/14/1999** 

**REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0136**